Weather Warnings - Severe Thunderstorm Warning

Australian Government Bureau of Meteorology
New South Wales

TOP PRIORITY FOR IMMEDIATE BROADCAST

CANCELLATION DETAILED SEVERE THUNDERSTORM WARNING

Issued at 8:52 pm Sunday, 9 April 2017.

Severe thunderstorms are no longer affecting Sydney Newcastle Wollongong or
surrounding areas. The immediate threat of severe thunderstorms has passed, but
the situation will continue to be monitored and further warnings will be issued
if necessary.

A line of thunderstorms this evening caused isolated wind gusts of about 90km/h
through parts of the Sydney Basin between about 5:30pm to 6:30pm.

The State Emergency Service advises that people should:
* Keep clear of fallen power lines.
* Keep clear of creeks and storm drains.
* Don't walk, ride your bike or drive through flood water.
* For emergency help in floods and storms, ring the SES [NSW and ACT] on 132
500.


Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's
website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 218. The Bureau and State Emergency
Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly.

Site search


Enter a postcode or town name for local weather, or text to search the site. » advanced search

Early bushfire season in parts of NSW

10:30 AEST The NSW Rural Fire Service announced this week that nine Local Government Areas will commence their bushfire season early this year, following a run of warm and dry weather during winter.

Help with Farmonline Weather